The file may be removed from the Northern Région Governor's Department (door 112) upon
publication of the Notice Consultation. The withdrawai of the File Request for Listen will be made
on présentation of receipt payment of a non- refundable sum of twenty five thousand CFA
francs (25 000 F CFA) payable to the Recipe.
10. Submission of bids

Each bid in English or French, should be presented in seven (07) copies, with one (01)
original and six (06) copies, marked as such, must be received by the Passenger Service Markets
in the Governor's Service Building (Door 112) no later than17/04/2023 at 9 a.m.

[...]

Le dossier peut être retiré au niveau des services du Gouverneur de la Région dès

publication du présent Avis de Consultation. Le retrait du Dossier de Demande de Cotation se fera
sur présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de vingt-cinq
mille (25 000) francs CFA, payable au niveau de la trésorerie des finances du Nord.

11. Remise des offres.

Chaque Offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont l'original et
six(06)copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir dans les Services du Gouverneur de la